Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 16 - 20	0.7 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
5/2/07	afr 1818 1881 1881
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 10340618	ched documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Harry E. Smith, Jr. Russell K. Johnson	Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation
Rodelo M. Emett	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive
Execution Date(s) April 11, 2007	
✓ Assignment	City: Bethesda,
Security Agreement	Oity. Delitesoa,
Joint Research Agreement	State: MD
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:20817
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	b. Faterit 140.(5)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Leland L. Chan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Lockheed Martin IS&S	✓ Enclosed
P. O. Box 49041	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CA</u> Zip:95161-9041	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(408) 473-5378	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (408) 473-4505	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Pay Will Company	5/2/2007
Signature	Date
Kenneth W. Float	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

)5/03/2007 EAYALEW1 00000075 11799538

)4 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT WD-00440

WHEREAS, I (We), as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the city and state as stated below next to my (our) name(s), have invented a(an) Domain Transform Compaction and Recovery

for which application for Letters patent of the United States has been executed by me (us) on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on as Serial No.

WHEREAS Lockheed Martin Corporation, ("Lockheed") having a place of business located at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Lockheed, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under said application for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

ne(s) of inventor(s)	<u>Address</u>
Harry E. Smith, Jr.	981 Inverness Way, Sunnyvale, CA 94087
First Inventor	
Russell K. Johnson	232 Valdez Street, Half Moon Bay, CA 94019
Second Inventor	
Rodelo M. Emett	109 Westfield Circle, Danville, Ca 94526
Third Inventor	
Fourth Inventor	
Fifth Inventor	
Sixth Inventor	
Seventh Inventor	
for the above consideration. I (we e	each) agree promptly upon request from Lockheed its successors or assigns, to
	on any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation
-	ich may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Lockheed its successors a
	application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any count

Αı ute an dí foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Lockheed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s)	and scal(s):
Havants Smooth &	11 Ber 057
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date
lum & // (laxumor)	11 Apr 07
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date
Rodelo-Cruty	11 Apr 07
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date

Page 1

STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF Sorta Clara) ss.:	
BEFORE me this //th day of April who basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknow	, 20 0 7, personally appeared o is personally known or proved to me on the wledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
free act and deed	
	Stace L. Hanel
	Notary Public
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>) ss.:	STACEE L. HARRELL COMM. \$1477203 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA COMM. Exp. MARCH 16, 2008
BEFORE me this //th day of April	, 200 7 , personally appeared personally known or personally known or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknow free act and deed	wledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
	Stace L. Hanel
	Notary Public
COUNTY OF Santa Clara) ss.:	STACEE L. HARRELL SCOMM. #1477203 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. #1477203 COMM. #1477203 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. #1477203
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
	, 20 <u>07</u> , personally appeared pis personally known or personally known or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknow	wledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
	Stace of Hamily Notary Public
STATE OF)	STACEE L. HARRELL COMM. #1477203 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMM.
COUNTY OF	SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Exp. MARCH 16, 2008
BEFORE me this day of who	
	o is personally known or proved to me on the wledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
free act and deed	
	Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0185